

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Omerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

**Kirti Munshi a/w Z.A.Jariwala & Ganesh Ambekar i/b MDP &
Partners for Plaintiff**

**Ankit Lohia a/w Nisha Shah i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates for
Defendant no. 1(a) & 1(b)**

Rahul Singh a/w Pranali Raut for Defendant no. 2,3 & 4 (a)

**Shoma Maitra i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co for heirs of Anwar
Omerbhoy**

**Sameer Alekar, Assistant Section Officer from the office of
Court Receiver is present**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.

COLABAWALLA J

DATE : 10th June, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)