

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1115 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO.4913 OF 2000

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy and Another ...Applicants

In the matter of

Nadeem Majid Omerbhoy ...Plaintiff

vs.

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b. MDP Partners, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w. Ms. Nisha Shah i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for Defendants No. 1(a) and 1(b).

Ms. Pranali Raut i/b. Mr. Rahul Singh, for Defendants No. 2, 3 and 4(a).

Mr. Nikhil Apte i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Defendants No. 4(b)(i) and 4(b)(iv).

Ms. Kanchan Pandare, for Defendant No.6.

Ms. Kejali Mastakar, for MCGM.

Mr. E.B. Sivakumar, 1st Asstt. to C.R. present.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 02, 2023

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe. Taken on board.
2. A praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 23rd February, 2023.
3. In the order dated 23rd February, 2023 in paragraph No. 6, the description of the Flats be substituted as under:-

1] Flat No. 101, Gulmarg Apartment, 1st Floor,

YMCA Road, Mumbai Central, Mumbai-400 008.

2] Flat No. 5, 2nd Floor, Soona Mahal Co-Op. Hsg.
Soc. Ltd., 143, Marine Drive, Mumbai- 400 020.

3] Flat No. 2A, 2nd Floor, ANDROMEDA Co.
Operative Housing Society Limited.

4. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
5. The corrected order be uploaded.
6. Time to carry out the amendment so as to implead Mrs. Nargis Majid Omerbhoy (wife of the original plaintiff), who is referred to in the application and in respect of whom certain averments are made, stands extended till tomorrow.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)