

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

1(a) Riyadh Rashid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 167 OF 2011

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Mr. Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 1 OF 2024

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 482 OF 2014

In

SUITS 2955 OF 2009

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 794 OF 2024

In

SUITS 671 OF 2002

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 2539 OF 2009

Mr. Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPLAINTIFF

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) And..DEFENDANT
8 Ors

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 62 OF 2022

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad R. Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 389 OF 2022

In

SUITS 548 OF 2013

Nadeem Majid OomerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

(Refer to order Dt 13.06.2019)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 17th January, 2025

P.C. :

Remove from board.

(ASSOCIATE)