

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34761 OF 2024
ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2340 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4791 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.2539 OF 2009
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.358 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1286 OF 2023
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2341 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1115 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3006 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.4913 OF 2000

Mr. K. G. Munshi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Z. A. Jariwala and Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b. Jariwala Associates for Plaintiff.

Mr. Nikhil Apte a/w. Mr. Neil Dutta and Mr. Ayan Roy i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant Nos.4(b)(i) to 4(b)(iv) in Suit No.4913 of 2000.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Defendant Nos.1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Aniesh Jadhav i/b. Mr. Aniesh Jadhav for Defendant No.2 in IAL/34761/2024.

Mrs. Nandini Joshi a/w. Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Ms. Preeti Agarwal and Ms. Janavi Khant i/b. Harish Joshi & Co. for Respondent No.9 in IA/2541/2020 in S/4913/2000.

Mr. Yohaana Shah a/w. Mr. Hasan i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Defendant Nos.8 and 9 in S/548/2013 and for Defendant Nos.10 and 11 in S/2539/2009.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : MARCH 12, 2025

P.C. :

. List for further consideration on 22.04.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab